9 Maryland Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Last Name First Name

Tasker Wallace
Fishell Elmer
Hann Earle Jr

Holloway Archer
Mitchell  Charles
Nick Gilbert
Porter George
Robey Theodore
Smith Earle

Ml

'HE;UF_‘(')<I

Hometown

Deer Park
LaVale
Baltimore
Newark
Baltimore
Rohrersville
Cumberland
Marlboro
Accident

ST

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

County

Garrett
Allegany
Baltimore City
Worcester
Baltimore
Washington
Allegany
Prince George's
Garrett

Rohna Casualty Search: www.RohnaClassified.com

Rank Serial No.

PFC
T/5
SGT
CPL
CPL
PFC
PVT
PVT
PVT

35746181
33208576
20347514
13135505
15323962
33562582
33720281
33201592
33553426

Unit

853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer

AC

AC

AC

322nd Fighter Control
853rd Engineer

AC

853rd Engineer



