## 9 Maryland Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Last Name	First Name	MI	Hometown	ST	County	Rank	Serial No.	Unit
Tasker	Wallace		Deer Park	MD	Garrett	PFC	35746181	853rd Engineer
Fishell	Elmer	Н	LaVale	MD	Allegany	T/5	33208576	853rd Engineer
Hann	Earle Jr	٧	Baltimore	MD	Baltimore City	SGT	20347514	AC
Holloway	Archer	С	Newark	MD	Worcester	CPL	13135505	AC
Mitchell	Charles	J	Baltimore	MD	Baltimore	CPL	15323962	AC
Nick	Gilbert	L	Rohrersville	MD	Washington	PFC	33562582	322nd Fighter Control
Porter	George	R	Cumberland	MD	Allegany	PVT	33720281	853rd Engineer
Robey	Theodore	W	Marlboro	MD	Prince George's	PVT	33201592	AC
Smith	Earle	F	Accident	MD	Garrett	PVT	33553426	853rd Engineer

Rohna Casualty Search: www.RohnaClassified.com